3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-16-011976 194062016 | MR | CT
COMEE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T iR 1800774 STETRETENT
D | ECR-20-017346 07DEC2020 | TB | RK
21515821 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2151582-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT IC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
[-215158272-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
) B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-21515872-7 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMAT IC
[-2151582-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL [4.19 mm [.165] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L]
- 1 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- 1 1 1 1 21190872-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECITICATION R T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 2. 8-RECEPTACLE-SWS 3 - 1 1 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ FRMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGEH - 1 1 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
4 50-5 10 mm [ 177-.201 INT 340 mm [ 134 IN] MAX - - 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL 14-18718 : : - | | | - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
appL1cATIONES T | REF | REF [REF [REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1764
SPECIFICATION - - - 6 - 1 1 1 1 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 11713
- 1 1 1 1 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
Zﬁl SEAL INSULATION - 1 1 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - | | 1 1 455888-14 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
1670804-1 1670804-3 828905-1 962.2 - 3. 0mm - 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1 7]
- 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- ? ? 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
- 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 60
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - 1 1 W W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING 5\| - ! ! | 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
> 50y T 0 05 L 0ne 000 T SRR 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
- ? ? 2 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- 1 1 1 1 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
|||| - 1 1 1 1 11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
- 1 1 1 1 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
- 1 ? 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 418
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | - | SEELEEN "LED CAM, POST TEED 41
CTORAGE OF AeellCaTOR. | SRR EEE 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- 1 1 1 1 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 24°2. _ | | 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] ! ! ! ! 1752356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - ? ? ? ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 | 2| 2| 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl APPLY TOROQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - 1 1 1 1 2344997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. _ _
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | | | | 1008880 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
- 1 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 2]
*WARNIT NG -2l 212712 [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER : :
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING i L N A O I 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER I\ l l 1 1 ?;ig~g éﬁ%é’%%&sww lg
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B T -
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T T T 2ies05 T TSHERS HOLDER FRONT o
NE R 318707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nl 1l 2 2 ] 1 |1 ] 1-1633134-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 110 8
B E 240641-3  [SPACER 7
- - - - - 9
B E 2119781-5 [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- Ll ] 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N\ 1 2 2 ] 1 [ 1 [ 1-1633996-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
B E 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
NI 456408-3  [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS QRIVING 5.3 COMEOLLED DOEUAENT FoR TICS ELET TOnTeS oo e Ty T70CT 2072 — ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LZHANG TE Connectivi J()/
G 170CT2012 > i/ZE? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 17OCT2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o * S DU R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151582
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SRR PR 0 R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

@m
O
%EQCWA

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

1.9 REF

—= =—5.5+0.5

("RH
GBMEF
AR

SEE DETAIL A=

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

43.904;0.05 REF
!

]

DETATL A

—

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

%Fﬁﬁﬁgj P Lo
=N

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWLN.ZHANG 17ocTente > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHKZHANG 1706—(2012 S— quriSburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 17OCT2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%E::}§Ei v AORTTET -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WTERIL e . Al 00779 (C=2151582
PO FEED PRE FEED 7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING  |SMF | .o [S¥EFT 5 of TRV py
e T s aREae SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTEIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
UM REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151582-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151582-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151582-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL [4.19 mm [.165] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 A
-] 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [2423
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 2 &-RECEPTACLE-SWS 3\| - W W 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DTAL 247
T -] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
4 MYEREOi;R§i7EENSJﬁIN] P TERMIN%; ;§S£¥A31?24DEQ%ELii NG - - ] 2119580~ MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
" | ‘ " ‘ ‘ -] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
XEEMM%MN T re ~ |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECTFICATION -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
-] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED A - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL ﬁiﬁ%ﬁ??ﬁi@&%?“ S c1196v5-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14
TR0l TR0 FEITILE 522 -3 om -] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
-] 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SN 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
-] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- : -] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HETGHT S 155888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
F = |mm REFERENCE SETTING B R 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
2. 90mme 1.67+/-0.05 [.066+/-.002] 1.5 - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
| 50mmZ | . 43+/-0.05 [ . 056+/-.002] 10.0 -2 ] 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L 1] NEEEEE 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
A -2 ]2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i . ollcdz-o  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN O |
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 690/703-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242 B e e -
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, Rofls (M& X 25) 41
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 1752356-3 | SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 50793835 SR BHSC Rohs (MZ X 207 33
/5\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ~ | e j 2| 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. -] 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. T 155888-5  |SPACER. CRIMPER o3
/6\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S 13209¢8-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
-] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
7. BgéiagN%EE?éi%EgoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 180282 [WASIER TLAT. REo Wi >0
S WARNTNG -] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AN e Dot it S };
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T 36885-4 1STOP SHEAR T
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N R B 2119805- 1 wmémlmﬂ FRONT 0
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 3187071 TLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
I 1-1633134-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 110 8
-] 240641-3  |SPACER 7
- - - - - S
-] 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1-1633996-3 [CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
-] 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
UNL T[] 456408-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
rToCTZ0T2 — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEiﬂizg 170CT2012 :DCD TE qumeurg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 170CT20172 | NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm L S AL Ocean Side Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @»G% E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LES . A 1] 00779 [©=2151582
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SRRy R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




CEED TYPE
MECHANITCAL
@ =j4 ) //<:>RH
O

1.9 REF} <: >RE@/L

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =—5.5%+0.5

STMIENEE

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

A (YT o d@hﬁ?
34.874+0.05

i
]

DETATL A

—

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

oo e 1]
R

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

i

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR SRR (Rl ey e o TTOLTE0T C:)iyriégf TE Comnectivity
CT UG 170CT2012 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 170CT20172 | NaME ‘
mm B — Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
\\\\\\ ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151582
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [¢*F R 4 T D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_35


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_36



